
332

1-01

 Chassis, Châssis, Chasis, Chassis 1-01

 1 961/03100 ........... Chassis .....................Châssis ................................ Chasis ....................................... Chassis ............................................   141778 ...................1
 1 961/03000 ........... Chassis .....................Châssis ................................ Chasis ....................................... Chassis ............................................  141779 ...................1
 2 961/99906 ........... Bracket ......................Patte de Montage ................. Escuadra .................................. Suporte ....................................................................................1
 3 961/99916 ........... Spacer ......................Entretoise ............................. Espaciador ................................ Espaçador ...............................................................................2
 4 4/1204 ................. Washer ......................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M12  ...............................4
 5 8/12006 ............... Nut ............................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ....................................... Porca ............................................... M12 ................................3
 6 961/99914 ........... Bush ..........................Douille .................................. Buje .......................................... Bucha ......................................................................................1
 7 4/1005 ................. Washer ......................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M10 ................................8
 8 8/10006 ............... Nut ............................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ....................................... Porca ............................................... M10 ................................6
 9 9/10001 ............... Bolt ............................Boulon .................................. Perno ........................................ Perno ............................................... M10 X 30 .......................4
 10 961/99918 ........... Spacer ......................Entretoise ............................. Espaciador ................................ Espaçador ...............................................................................2
 11 961/99941 ........... Wheel Hub ................Moyeu .................................. Cubo Reductor ......................... Cubo da Roda .........................................................................2
 12 961/00900 ........... Linkage .....................Connexion ............................ Conexión  ................................. Ligação ....................................................................................1
 13 3/3009 ................. Grommet ...................Passe/  l ................................ Ojal ........................................... Anel Isolante ............................................................................3
 14 05.3.062 .............. Washer ......................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M8 ..................................2
 15 8/8008 ................. Nut ............................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ....................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ................................15
 16 7/8060 ................. Bolt ............................Boulon .................................. Perno ........................................ Perno ............................................... M8 X 20 .........................2
 17 4/8006 ................. Washer ......................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M8 ................................22
 18 8/8020 ................. Nut ............................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ....................................... Porca .......................................................................................8
 19 3/5026 ................. Elbow ........................Coude ................................... Codo ......................................... Canto ............................................... M10 ................................1
 20 3/5027 ................. Elbow ........................Coude ................................... Codo ......................................... Canto ...............................................   114339 ...................1
 20 3/5026 ................. Elbow ........................Coude ................................... Codo ......................................... Canto ...............................................  114340 ...................1
 21 8/10003 ............... Nut ............................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ....................................... Porca ............................................... M10  ...............................1
 22 8/10013 ............... Nut ............................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ....................................... Porca ...............................................   114339 ...................1
 22 8/10003 ............... Nut ............................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ....................................... Porca ...............................................  114340 ...................1
 23 961/99933 ........... Rod  ..........................Tige ...................................... Varilla ........................................ Biela .................................................   114339 ...................1
 23 961/99986 ........... Rod  ..........................Tige ...................................... Varilla ........................................ Biela .................................................  114340 ...................1
 24 7/8063 ................. Screw ........................Vis ........................................ Tornillo ...................................... Parafuse .......................................... M8 X 16 .........................3
 25 53/0064 ............... Flange .......................Bride ..................................... Brida ......................................... Flange ......................................................................................2
 26 7/8011 ................. Bolt  ...........................Boulon .................................. Perno ........................................ Perno ............................................... M8 X 2 ...........................6
 27 00011 .................. Dust Cover ................Cache/poussière .................. Tapa antipolvo .......................... Tampa de Pó ...........................................................................2
 28 961/99938 ........... Nut ............................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ....................................... Porca .......................................................................................8
 29 60/0438 ............... Wheel - Right ............Roue - Droite ........................ Rueda - Derecha ...................... Roda - Lado Direito .................................................................1
 29A 60/0444 ............... Tyre & Tube ..............Pneu & Tube ........................ Neumático & Tubo .................... Pneus & Tubo ..........................................................................1
 29B 60/0445 ............... Tube ..........................Tube ..................................... Tubo .......................................... Tubo .........................................................................................1
 30 00.0.053 .............. Bolt ............................Boulon .................................. Perno ........................................ Perno ............................................... M12 X 1.75 ....................1
 31 9/8020 ................. Bolt ............................Boulon .................................. Perno ........................................ Perno ............................................... M8 X 60  ........................4
 32 8/8001 ................. Nut ............................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ....................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ..................................5
 33 8/8011 ................. Nut ............................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ....................................... Porca ............................................... M6 ..................................6
 34 7/8037 ................. Screw ........................Vis ........................................ Tornillo ...................................... Parafuse .......................................... M8 X 16 .........................6
 35 961/99935 ........... Boss ..........................Bossage ............................... Resalte ..................................... Cubo ........................................................................................1
 36 961/99925 ........... Spring .......................Ressort ................................. Resorte ..................................... Mola .........................................................................................2
 37 3/1018 ................. Pin  ............................Goupille ................................ Pasador .................................... Pino ................................................. 4 X 45 ............................1
 38 60/0436 ............... Wheel - Left ..............Roue - Gauche ..................... Rueda - Iqzuierda ..................... Roda - Lado Esquerdo ............................................................1
 39 53/0061 ............... Bearing .....................Roulement ............................ Cojinete .................................... Rolamanto ...............................................................................2

15

17

15

8
7 10

11

28

38

27

9
7

26

17
15

26

17

17

15

37115

32 17

17

31

36

33

34

8

17

16

2

3
14

25

29

19

8

21

23

22

20

8

18

18

6

24
32

35

13

31

17

4

5

30

4 12

32

29A
29B

29A
29B

39

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



334

1

9

10

9

21
7

8

15

14

5

6

24

36

22

11

2

20

23

2

12
2217

131819

16

14

4

24

25

26

14

16

27

2-01

 Handle Assembly, Ensemble Guidon, Cjto manillar, Conjunto do Punho  2-01

 1 961/00300 ........Handle ....................... Guidon ......................................... Manillar ........................................ Punho ...................................................Belle ........................ 1
 1 961/03500 ........Handle ....................... Guidon ......................................... Manillar ........................................ Punho .................................................................................... 1
 2 74/0011 ............Handle Grips ............. Poignée ....................................... Asas ............................................. Mãozotas ............................................................................... 2
 3 961/00310 ........Bracket ...................... Patte de Montage ........................ Escuadra ..................................... Suporte .................................................   141505 ............ 1
 3 961/99955 ........Bracket ...................... Patte de Montage ........................ Escuadra ..................................... Suporte .................................................  141506 ............ 1
 4 961/00312 ........Bracket ...................... Patte de Montage ........................ Escuadra ..................................... Suporte .................................................   141505 ............ 1
 4 961/99954 ........Bracket ...................... Patte de Montage ........................ Escuadra ..................................... Suporte .................................................  141506 ............ 1
 5 7/8011 ..............Bolt ............................ Boulon ......................................... Perno ........................................... Perno ....................................................M8 X 20 ................... 6
 6 4/8006 ..............Washer ...................... Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...................................... Anilha ....................................................M8 ......................... 12
 7 961/99915 ........Spacer ....................... Entretoise .................................... Espaciador ................................... Espaçador ............................................................................. 2
 8 9/12001 ............Bolt ............................ Boulon ......................................... Perno ........................................... Perno ....................................................M12 X 40 ................. 2
 9 4/1204 ..............Washer ...................... Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...................................... Anilha ....................................................M12 ......................... 4
 10 8/12006 ............Nut ............................ Ecrou ........................................... Tuerca .......................................... Porca ....................................................M12 ........................  2
 11 74/0019 ............Clutch Lever .............. Levier d’embrayage ..................... Palanca de embrague ................. Alavanca de Embraiagem ..................................................... 1
 12 74/0013 ............Skip Release Lever ... Levier de basculement de benne Palanca desenganche cuchara ... Alavanca de libertação da caixa ............................................ 1
 13 74/0014 ............Throttle Lever ............ Levier d’accélérateur ................... Palanca de aceleración ............... Alavanca do estrangulador ...................................................  1
 14 4/1005 ..............Washer ...................... Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...................................... Anilha ....................................................M10  ...................... 10
 15 9/10003 ............Bolt ............................ Boulon ......................................... Perno ........................................... Perno ....................................................M10 X 25  ................ 4
 16 8/10006 ............Nut ............................ Ecrou ........................................... Tuerca .......................................... Porca ....................................................M10 ......................... 6
 17 7/5164 ..............Screw ........................ Vis ................................................ Tornillo ......................................... Parafuse ...............................................M5 X 10 ................... 1
 18 4/5002 ..............Washer ...................... Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...................................... Anilha ....................................................M5  .......................... 1
 19 8/5003 ..............Nut ............................ Ecrou ........................................... Tuerca .......................................... Porca ....................................................M5 ........................... 1
 20 961/99939 ........Park Brake Lever ...... Levier de disjoncteur ................... Palanca del interruptor/disyuntor ... Alavanca de corte .................................................................. 1
 21 4/1601 ..............Washer ...................... Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...................................... Anilha ....................................................   141505 ............ 2
 21 961/99949 ........Washer ...................... Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...................................... Anilha ....................................................  141506 ............ 2
 22 74/0015 ............Cable ......................... Câble ........................................... Cable ........................................... Cabo ...................................................................................... 2
 23 74/0018 ............Brake Cable .............. Câble de frein .............................. Cable de frenado ......................... Cabo de Travão ..................................................................... 1
 24 961/03300S .....Bucket - Orange ........ Codet - Orange ............................ Cuchara - Naranja ....................... Balde - Laranja .....................................   141778 ............ 1
 24 961/03300B .....Bucket - Blue ............. Codet - Bleu ................................. Cuchara - Azúl ............................. Balde - Azul ..........................................   141778 ............ 1
 24 961/03300G .....Bucket - Green .......... Codet - Vert ................................. Cuchara - Verde .......................... Balde - Verde ........................................   141778 ............ 1
 24 961/03300R .....Bucket - Red ............. Codet - Rouge ............................. Cuchara - Roja ............................ Balde - Vermelho ..................................   141778 ............ 1
 24 961/03300Y .....Bucket - Yellow .......... Codet - Jaune .............................. Cuchara - Amarillo ....................... Balde - Amarelo ....................................   141778 ............ 1
 24 961/03200S .....Bucket - Orange ........ Codet - Orange ............................ Cuchara - Naranja ....................... Balde - Laranja .....................................  141779 ............ 1
 24 961/03200B .....Bucket - Blue ............. Codet - Bleu ................................. Cuchara - Azúl ............................. Balde - Azul ..........................................  141779 ............ 1
 24 961/03200G .....Bucket - Green .......... Codet - Vert ................................. Cuchara - Verde .......................... Balde - Verde ........................................  141779 ............ 1
 24 961/03200R .....Bucket - Red ............. Codet - Rouge ............................. Cuchara - Roja ............................ Balde - Vermelho ..................................  141779 ............ 1
 24 961/03200R2 ...Bucket - Red ............. Codet - Rouge ............................. Cuchara - Roja ............................ Balde - Vermelho ..................................  141779
 24 961/03200Y .....Bucket - Yellow .......... Codet - Jaune .............................. Cuchara - Amarillo ....................... Balde - Amarelo ....................................  141779 ............ 1
 24 961/03200Y2 ...Bucket - Yellow .......... Codet - Jaune .............................. Cuchara - Amarillo ....................... Balde - Amarelo ....................................  141779 ............ 1
 24 961/03200W ....Bucket - White ........... Codet - Blanc ............................... Cuchara - Blanco ......................... Balde - Branco ......................................  141779 ............ 1
 25 961/99905 ........Bracket ...................... Patte de Montage ........................ Escuadra ..................................... Suporte .................................................Belle ........................ 1
 25 961/99972 ........Bracket ...................... Patte de Montage ........................ Escuadra ..................................... Suporte .................................................................................. 1
 26 961/02700S .....Latch - Orange .......... Verrou - Orange ........................... Cerrojo - Naranja ......................... Trinco - Laranja ...................................................................... 1
 26 961/02700B .....Latch - Blue ............... Verrou - Bleu ................................ Cerrojo - Azúl ............................... Trinco - Azul ........................................................................... 1
 26 961/02700G .....Latch - Green ............ Verrou - Vert ................................ Cerrojo - Verde ............................ Trinco - Verde ........................................................................ 1
 26 961/02700R .....Latch - Red ............... Verrou - Rouge ............................ Cerrojo - Roja .............................. Trinco - Vermelho .................................................................. 1
 26 961/02700R2 ...Latch - Red ............... Verrou - Rouge ............................ Cerrojo - Roja .............................. Trinco - Vermelho .................................................................. 1
 26 961/02700Y .....Latch - Yellow ............ Verrou - Jaune ............................. Cerrojo - Amarillo ......................... Trinco - Amarelo .................................................................... 1
 26 961/02700Y2 ...Latch - Yellow ............ Verrou - Jaune ............................. Cerrojo - Amarillo ......................... Trinco - Amarelo .................................................................... 1
 26 961/02700W ....Latch - White ............. Verrou - Blanc .............................. Cerrojo - Blanco ........................... Trinco - Branco ...................................................................... 1
 27 9/10032 ............Bolt ............................ Boulon ......................................... Perno ........................................... Perno ..................................................................................... 2

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



336

34

2 5

11

9

10

15
14

16

8

7

13

12

4 6

1

3

3-01

 Cowl Assembly, Ensemble Capot, Cjto Caperuza, Conjunto do Cobertura
 141778

3-01

 1 961/00700 ..........Linkage...............................Connexion .................................... Conexión....................................... Ligação ..................................................................... 1
 2 961/01400 ..........Bar......................................Barre ............................................. Barra ............................................. Barra ......................................................................... 1
 3 8/8001 ................Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ................... 4
 4 7/8063 ................Screw .................................Vis ................................................ Tornillo .......................................... Parafuse .......................................... M8 X 16 .......... 4
 5 961/99932 ..........Handle Grips ......................Poignée ........................................ Asas .............................................. Mãozotas .................................................................. 1
 6 961/00800 ..........Pivot ...................................Pivot ............................................. Pivote ............................................ Pivô ........................................................................... 1
 7 961/99908S .......Cowl - Orange ....................Capot - Orange ............................. Caperuza - Naranja ...................... Cobertura - Laranja ................................................... 1
 7 961/99908B .......Cowl - Blue .........................Capot - Bleu ................................. Caperuza - Azúl ............................ Cobertura - Azul ........................................................ 1
 7 961/99908G .......Cowl - Green ......................Capot - Vert .................................. Caperuza - Verde.......................... Cobertura - Verde ..................................................... 1
 7 961/99908R .......Cowl - Red .........................Capot - Rouge .............................. Caperuza - Roja............................ Cobertura - Vermelho ............................................... 1
 7 961/99908Y .......Cowl - Yellow ......................Capot - Jaune ............................... Caperuza - Amarillo ...................... Cobertura - Amarelo ................................................. 1
 8 961/99913 ..........Bracket ...............................Patte de Montage ......................... Escuadra....................................... Suporte ..................................................................... 1
 9 961/99912 ..........Bar......................................Barre ............................................. Barra ............................................. Barra ......................................................................... 1
 10 74/0012 ..............Ball Knob  ...........................Poignée à pommeau .................... Pomo – bola.................................. Botão - Esfera .................................. M8 ................... 1
 11 9/8064 ................Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M8 X 16 .......... 2
 12 7/6046 ................Screw .................................Vis ................................................ Tornillo .......................................... Parafuse .......................................... M8 X 25  ......... 6
 13 4/6007 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ............................................... M6 ..................  6
 14 4/1204 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ............................................... M12  ................ 1
 15 961/99924 ..........Spring .................................Ressort ......................................... Resorte ......................................... Mola .......................................................................... 1
 16 3/0071 ................Roll Pin ...............................Goupille fendue ............................ Pivote de rodillo ............................ Pino cilíndrico .................................. 3 X 20 ............. 1

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



338

3-02

 Cowl Assembly, Ensemble Capot, Cjto Caperuza, Conjunto do Cobertura
 141779  143039

3-02

 01 961/99943S .......Cowl - Orange ..........Capot - Orange ............................ Caperuza - Naranja ..........................Cobertura - Laranja ...........................  141778 .............1
 01 961/99943B .......Cowl - Blue ...............Capot - Bleu ................................. Caperuza - Azúl ................................Cobertura - Azul.................................  141778 .............1
 01 961/99943G .......Cowl - Green ............Capot - Vert ................................. Caperuza - Verde .............................Cobertura - Verde ..............................  141778 .............1
 01 961/99943R .......Cowl - Red ...............Capot - Rouge ............................. Caperuza - Roja ...............................Cobertura - Vermelho ........................  141778 .............1
 01 961/99943Y .......Cowl - Yellow ............Capot - Jaune .............................. Caperuza - Amarillo ..........................Cobertura - Amarelo ..........................  141778 .............1
 01 961/01200S .......Cowl - Orange ..........Capot - Orange ............................ Caperuza - Naranja ..........................Cobertura - Laranja ........................... Belle  141779 ...1
 01 961/01200B .......Cowl - Blue ...............Capot - Bleu ................................. Caperuza - Azúl ................................Cobertura - Azul................................. Belle  141779 ...1
 01 961/01200G .......Cowl - Green ............Capot - Vert ................................. Caperuza - Verde .............................Cobertura - Verde .............................. Belle  141779 ...1
 01 961/01200R .......Cowl - Red ...............Capot - Rouge ............................. Caperuza - Roja ...............................Cobertura - Vermelho ........................ Belle  141779 ...1
 01 961/01200Y .......Cowl - Yellow ............Capot - Jaune .............................. Caperuza - Amarillo ..........................Cobertura - Amarelo .......................... Belle  141779 ...1
 01 961/03600S .......Cowl - Orange ..........Capot - Orange ............................ Caperuza - Naranja ..........................Cobertura - Laranja ...........................  141779 ............1
 01 961/03600B .......Cowl - Blue ...............Capot - Bleu ................................. Caperuza - Azúl ................................Cobertura - Azul.................................  141779 ............1
 01 961/03600G .......Cowl - Green ............Capot - Vert ................................. Caperuza - Verde .............................Cobertura - Verde ..............................  141779 ............1
 01 961/03600R .......Cowl - Red ...............Capot - Rouge ............................. Caperuza - Roja ...............................Cobertura - Vermelho ........................  141779 ............1
 01 961/03600R2 .....Cowl - Red ...............Capot - Rouge ............................. Caperuza - Roja ...............................Cobertura - Vermelho ........................  141779 ............1
 01 961/03600Y .......Cowl - Yellow ............Capot - Jaune .............................. Caperuza - Amarillo ..........................Cobertura - Amarelo ..........................  141779 ............1
 01 961/03600W ......Cowl - White .............Capot - Blanc ............................... Caperuza - Blanco ............................Cobertura - Branco ............................  141779 ............1
 01 961/03600Y2 .....Cowl - Yellow ............Capot - Jaune .............................. Caperuza - Amarillo ..........................Cobertura - Amarelo ...........................................................1
 02 961/01400 ..........Bar............................Barre ............................................ Barra .................................................Barra ...................................................................................1
 03 8/8001 ................Nut............................Ecrou ........................................... Tuerca ...............................................Porca ................................................. M8 ...........................2
 04 7/8063 ................Screw .......................Vis ................................................ Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ............................................ M8 X 16 ..................2
 05 961/99932 ..........Handle Grips ............Poignée ....................................... Asas ..................................................Mãozotas ............................................................................1
 06 961/00800 ..........Pivot .........................Pivot ............................................. Pivote ................................................Pivô.....................................................................................1
 07 961/99914 ..........Grommet ..................Passe-  l ....................................... Ojal ...................................................Anel Isolante .......................................................................1
 08 8/8022 ................Nut............................Ecrou ........................................... Tuerca ...............................................Porca ................................................. M8 ...........................2
 09 05.3.062 .............Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha.................................................   ...............................2
 10 4/6007 ................Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha................................................. M6 .......................... 6
 11 7/6046 ................Screw .......................Vis ................................................ Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ............................................ M6 X 16  .................6
 12 7/8040 ................Screw .......................Vis ................................................ Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ............................................ M8 X 12 ..................2
 13 158.0.012 ...........Cap...........................Capuchon .................................... Casquete ..........................................Tampa .................................................................................1
 14 158.0.011 ...........Filter .........................Filtre ............................................. Filtro ..................................................Filtro....................................................................................1
 15 4/50001 ..............Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha................................................. M5 ...........................1
 16 961/05100 ..........Fuel Tank Kit ............Kit de Réservoir de Carburant ..... Kit de Tanque de Combustible ..........Cjto. de Depósito de Combustível .....  142352 .............1
 16 158.0.010 ...........Fuel Tank ..................Réservoir de Carburant ............... Tanque de Combustible ....................Depósito de Combustível ..................  142353 ............1
 17  23 - 27 ........Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha..................................................................................2
 18  23 - 27 ........Adaptor.....................Adaptateur ................................... Adaptador .........................................Adaptador ...........................................................................1
 19 15.0.085 .............Hose Clamp .............Collier de Tuyau ........................... Abrazadera para Manguera ..............Grampo da Tubagem..........................................................4
 20 25/00006 ............Hose .........................Tuyau ........................................... Manguera .........................................Tubagem ............................................................................2
 21 21/0058 ..............Fuel Filter  ................Filtre à carburant ......................... Filtro de combustible ........................Filtro de Combustível..........................................................1
 22 25/00007 ............Hose .........................Tuyau ........................................... Manguera .........................................Tubagem ........................................... 300mm ....................1
 23 6/0219 ................Adaptor.....................Adaptateur ................................... Adaptador .........................................Adaptador ...........................................................................1
 24 6/0220 ................Hosetail ....................Extrémité de tuyau ....................... Extremo manguera ...........................Parte Final da Tubagem .....................................................1
 25 158.0.014 ...........Ring ..........................Anneau ........................................ Anillo .................................................Anel ....................................................................................1
 26 15.0.289 .............O-Ring ......................Jeu Joint torique .......................... Juego Junta tórica ............................Jogo Anel Vedante..............................................................1
 27 10-100-0510 ......Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha..................................................................................1

01

09

10

11

08

12

07

02

04

0603

05

13

19

22

19

19

15

16

14

21

18
17

20

19

27

23

24

25

26

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



340

3-03

 Cowl Assembly, Ensemble Capot, Cjto Caperuza, Conjunto do Cobertura
 143040

3-03

 01 961/05300S .......Cowl - Orange ..........Capot - Orange ............................ Caperuza - Naranja ..........................Cobertura - Laranja ........................... Belle ........................1
 01 961/05300B .......Cowl - Blue ...............Capot - Bleu ................................. Caperuza - Azúl ................................Cobertura - Azul................................. Belle ........................1
 01 961/05300G .......Cowl - Green ............Capot - Vert ................................. Caperuza - Verde .............................Cobertura - Verde .............................. Belle ........................1
 01 961/05300R .......Cowl - Red ...............Capot - Rouge ............................. Caperuza - Roja ...............................Cobertura - Vermelho ........................ Belle ........................1
 01 961/05300Y .......Cowl - Yellow ............Capot - Jaune .............................. Caperuza - Amarillo ..........................Cobertura - Amarelo .......................... Belle ........................1
 01 961/05300Y2 .....Cowl - Yellow ............Capot - Jaune .............................. Caperuza - Amarillo ..........................Cobertura - Amarelo .......................... Belle ........................1
 01 961/05400S .......Cowl - Orange ..........Capot - Orange ............................ Caperuza - Naranja ..........................Cobertura - Laranja ............................................................1
 01 961/05400B .......Cowl - Blue ...............Capot - Bleu ................................. Caperuza - Azúl ................................Cobertura - Azul..................................................................1
 01 961/05400G .......Cowl - Green ............Capot - Vert ................................. Caperuza - Verde .............................Cobertura - Verde ...............................................................1
 01 961/05400R .......Cowl - Red ...............Capot - Rouge ............................. Caperuza - Roja ...............................Cobertura - Vermelho .........................................................1
 01 961/05400Y .......Cowl - Yellow ............Capot - Jaune .............................. Caperuza - Amarillo ..........................Cobertura - Amarelo ...........................................................1
 02 961/01400 ..........Bar............................Barre ............................................ Barra .................................................Barra ...................................................................................1
 03 8/8001 ................Nut............................Ecrou ........................................... Tuerca ...............................................Porca ................................................. M8 ...........................2
 04 7/8063 ................Screw .......................Vis ................................................ Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ............................................ M8 x 16 ...................2
 05 961/99932 ..........Handle Grips ............Poignée ....................................... Asas ..................................................Mãozotas ............................................................................1
 06 961/00800 ..........Pivot .........................Pivot ............................................. Pivote ................................................Pivô.....................................................................................1
 07 961/99914 ..........Grommet ..................Passe-  l ....................................... Ojal ...................................................Anel Isolante .......................................................................1
 08 8/8022 ................Nut............................Ecrou ........................................... Tuerca ...............................................Porca ................................................. M8 ...........................1
 09 05.3.062 .............Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha..................................................................................2
 10 4/6007 ................Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha................................................. M6 ........................ 10
 11 7/6046 ................Screw .......................Vis ................................................ Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ............................................ M6 x 16  ..................8
 12 7/8008 ................Screw .......................Vis ................................................ Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ............................................ M8 x 16 ...................1
 13 961/05202 ..........Cap...........................Capuchon .................................... Casquete ..........................................Tampa .................................................................................1
 14 4/50002 ..............Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha................................................. M5 ...........................1
 15 961/05201 ..........Fuel Tank ..................Kit de Réservoir de Carburant ..... Kit de Tanque de Combustible ..........Cjto. de Depósito de Combustível ......................................1
 16 15.0.085 .............Hose Clamp .............Collier de Tuyau ........................... Abrazadera para Manguera ..............Grampo da Tubagem..........................................................4
 17 25/00006 ............Hose .........................Tuyau ........................................... Manguera .........................................Tubagem ............................................................................2
 18 21/0058 ..............Fuel Filter  ................Filtre à carburant ......................... Filtro de combustible ........................Filtro de Combustível..........................................................1
 19 25/00007 ............Hose .........................Tuyau ........................................... Manguera .........................................Tubagem ........................................... 300mm ....................1
 20 961/05203 ..........Adaptor.....................Adaptateur ................................... Adaptador .........................................Adaptador ...........................................................................1
 21 7/8012 ................Screw .......................Vis ................................................ Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ............................................ M8 x 25 ...................2
 22 4/8007 ................Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha................................................. M8 ...........................2
 23 4/8006 ................Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha................................................. M8 ...........................2
 24 8/8008 ................Nut............................Ecrou ........................................... Tuerca ...............................................Porca ................................................. M8 ...........................2
 25 961/99987 ..........Ball Valve .................Robinet ........................................ Válvula esférica ................................Válvula de Esferas..............................................................1
 26 961/99959 ..........Bracket .....................Patte de Montage ........................ Escuadra ..........................................Suporte ...............................................................................1
 27 8/6007 ................Nut............................Ecrou ........................................... Tuerca ...............................................Porca ................................................. M6 ...........................2
 28 1/0005 ................Cable Tie ..................Serre-câble .................................. Unión cable .......................................Tirante de Cabo ..................................................................2
 29 961/99953 ..........Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha..................................................................................1
 30 4/8003 ................Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha..................................................................................2
 31 4/8007 ................Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha..................................................................................2
 32 7/8011 ................Screw .......................Vis ................................................ Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ............................................ M8 x 20 ...................1

1

29

10

11

8

7

2

4

63

5 13

16

14

15

18

17
16

20

22

21

23

24

25

16

19

16

28

26

10

11

10
27

9

8

32

12

30

31

31

30

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



342

3-04

 Cowl Assembly, Ensemble Capot, Cjto Caperuza, Conjunto do Cobertura
 144934

3-04

 1 961/05300S .......Cowl - Orange ..........Capot - Orange ............................ Caperuza - Naranja ..........................Cobertura - Laranja ........................... Belle ........................1
 1 961/05300B .......Cowl - Blue ...............Capot - Bleu ................................. Caperuza - Azúl ................................Cobertura - Azul................................. Belle ........................1
 1 961/05300G .......Cowl - Green ............Capot - Vert ................................. Caperuza - Verde .............................Cobertura - Verde .............................. Belle ........................1
 1 961/05300R .......Cowl - Red ...............Capot - Rouge ............................. Caperuza - Roja ...............................Cobertura - Vermelho ........................ Belle ........................1
 1 961/05300Y .......Cowl - Yellow ............Capot - Jaune .............................. Caperuza - Amarillo ..........................Cobertura - Amarelo .......................... Belle ........................1
 1 961/05300Y2 .....Cowl - Yellow ............Capot - Jaune .............................. Caperuza - Amarillo ..........................Cobertura - Amarelo .......................... Belle ........................1
 1 961/05400S .......Cowl - Orange ..........Capot - Orange ............................ Caperuza - Naranja ..........................Cobertura - Laranja ............................................................1
 1 961/05400B .......Cowl - Blue ...............Capot - Bleu ................................. Caperuza - Azúl ................................Cobertura - Azul..................................................................1
 1 961/05400G .......Cowl - Green ............Capot - Vert ................................. Caperuza - Verde .............................Cobertura - Verde ...............................................................1
 1 961/05400R .......Cowl - Red ...............Capot - Rouge ............................. Caperuza - Roja ...............................Cobertura - Vermelho .........................................................1
 1 961/05400Y .......Cowl - Yellow ............Capot - Jaune .............................. Caperuza - Amarillo ..........................Cobertura - Amarelo ...........................................................1
 2 961/01400 ..........Bar............................Barre ............................................ Barra .................................................Barra ...................................................................................1
 3 8/8001 ................Nut............................Ecrou ........................................... Tuerca ...............................................Porca ................................................. M8 ...........................2
 4 7/8063 ................Screw .......................Vis ................................................ Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ............................................ M8 x 16 ...................2
 5 961/99932 ..........Handle Grips ............Poignée ....................................... Asas ..................................................Mãozotas ............................................................................1
 6 961/00800 ..........Pivot .........................Pivot ............................................. Pivote ................................................Pivô.....................................................................................1
 7 961/99914 ..........Grommet ..................Passe-  l ....................................... Ojal ...................................................Anel Isolante .......................................................................1
 8 8/8022 ................Nut............................Ecrou ........................................... Tuerca ...............................................Porca ................................................. M8 ...........................1
 9 05.3.062 .............Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha..................................................................................2
 10 4/6007 ................Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha................................................. M6 ........................ 10
 11 7/6046 ................Screw .......................Vis ................................................ Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ............................................ M6 x 16  ..................8
 12 7/8008 ................Screw .......................Vis ................................................ Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ............................................ M8 x 16 ...................1
 13 3/4045 ................Bung .........................Obturateur  .................................. Tapón ................................................Tampão ...............................................................................1
 14 961/99953 ..........Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha..................................................................................1
 15 4/8003 ................Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha..................................................................................2
 16 4/8007 ................Washer .....................Rondelle ...................................... Arandela ...........................................Anilha..................................................................................2
 17 7/8011 ................Screw .......................Vis ................................................ Tornillo ..............................................Parafuse ............................................ M8 x 20 ...................1

EPA - North America

1

14

10

11

8

7

2

4

63

5

10

11

9

8

17

12

15

16

16

15

13

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



344

4-01

 Engine, Moteur, Motor, Motor 4-01

 1 20/0073 ..............Engine  ...............................Moteur .......................................... Motor............................................. Motor .........................................Honda GXV 160  .... 1
 2 21/0255 ..............Bush ...................................Douille .......................................... Buje............................................... Bucha ........................................................................ 1
 3 21/0259 ..............Pulley .................................Poelie ........................................... Polea............................................. Polia .......................................................................... 1
 4 02.3.020 .............Screw .................................Vis ................................................ Tornillo .......................................... Parafuse ................................... 5/16” ....................... 4
 5 4/8006 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ........................................M8  ....................... 10
 6 4/8003 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ........................................M8 .......................... 4
 7 8/8008 ................Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ........................................M8  ......................... 3
 8 9/8017 ................Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ........................................M8 X 45 .................. 3
 9 21/0236 ..............Guard Plate ........................Plaque de Protection .................... Placa de defensa .......................... Placa de Guarda ....................................................... 1
 10 21.0.140 .............Screw .................................Vis ................................................ Tornillo .......................................... Parafuse ...................................M6 X 14 .................. 2
 11 961/99959 ..........Plate ...................................Plaque .......................................... Placa ............................................. Placa ......................................................................... 1
 12 70/0254 ..............Hourmeter ..........................Compteur Horaire ......................... Cuenta horas ................................ Conta-Horas ............................................................. 1

5

8

2

3

4

6

5

10

9

1

7

5

12

11

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



346

5-01

 Gearbox Assembly, Ensemble boîte de vitesses,
 Conjunto de caja de engranajes, Conjunto da Caixa de Engrenagens

5-01

 1 961/99922 ..........Gearbox Casing  ................Boîte de vitesses .......................... Caja de engranajes....................... Caixa de engrenagens .............................................. 1
 2 961/05700 ..........Wheel Hub .........................Moyeu ........................................... Cubo Reductor.............................. Cubo da Roda ........................................................... 2
 3 961/00400 ..........Bracket ...............................Patte de Montage ......................... Escuadra....................................... Suporte ..................................................................... 1
 4 961/99940 ..........Bracket ...............................Patte de Montage ......................... Escuadra....................................... Suporte ..................................................................... 1
 5 961/99904 ..........Bracket ...............................Patte de Montage ......................... Escuadra....................................... Suporte ..................................................................... 1
 6 06.8.003 .............Key  ....................................Clavette ........................................ Chaveta ........................................ Chave ....................................... 3/16”sq X 2” ........... 2
 7 961/99923 ..........Cover..................................Couvercle ..................................... Cubierta ........................................ Tampa ....................................................................... 2
 8 3/1017 ................Clip .....................................Collier ........................................... Presilla .......................................... Grampo ..................................... 5/8”  ........................ 2
 9 60/0438 ..............Wheel - Right .....................Roue - Droite ................................ Rueda - Derecha .......................... Roda - Lado Direito ................................................... 1
 9A 60/0444 ..............Tyre & Tube ........................Pneu & Tube ................................. Neumático & Tubo ........................ Pneus & Tubo ........................................................... 1
 9B 60/0445 ..............Tube ...................................Tube ............................................. Tubo .............................................. Tubo .......................................................................... 1
 10 60/0436 ..............Wheel - Left ........................Roue - Gauche ............................. Rueda - Iqzuierda ......................... Roda - Lado Esquerdo .............................................. 1
 11 9/8022 ................Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ........................................M8 X 70 .................. 7
 12 4/8006 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ........................................M8  ....................... 18
 13 8/8008 ................Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ........................................M8 ........................ 10
 14 21/0249 ..............Pulley .................................Poelie ........................................... Polea............................................. Polia .......................................................................... 1
 15 7/8063 ................Screw .................................Vis ................................................ Tornillo .......................................... Parafuse ................................... 8 x 16 ..................... 1
 16 961/99929 ..........Key  ....................................Clavette ........................................ Chaveta ........................................ Chave ....................................... 16 X 4 ..................... 1
 17 961/99937 ..........Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ........................................................................ 8
 18 7/8059 ................Screw .................................Vis ................................................ Tornillo .......................................... Parafuse ...................................M8 X 12  ................. 2
 19 21/0247 ..............Belt .....................................Courroie ........................................ Correa ........................................... Cinta ......................................................................... 1
 20 9/8048 ................Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ........................................M8 X 80  ................. 1
 21 7/8060 ................Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ........................................M8 X 20 .................. 1
 22 7/6038 ................Screw .................................Vis ................................................ Tornillo .......................................... Parafuse ................................................................... 1
 23 4/6015 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ........................................ 30 X 6.2 X 3  .......... 1
 24 961/99930 ..........Plate ...................................Plaque .......................................... Placa ............................................. Placa .........................................   141423 ........... 1
 24 961/99944 ..........Plate ...................................Plaque .......................................... Placa ............................................. Placa .........................................  141424 ........... 1
 25 961/99925 ..........Spring .................................Ressort ......................................... Resorte ......................................... Mola .......................................................................... 1
 26 4/6005 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ........................................M6 .......................... 1

 Not Shown

 27 961/99988 ..........Brake Pad ..........................Tampon de Frein .......................... Chapa de freno ............................. Bloco do Freio ........................................................... 2

9

20 11

12

12

13

2

17

78

18
4

19

14

16

13

12

15

12

21
23

26
22

24

25

3

13

1 13

6

9A
9B

10
9A
9B

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



348

6-01

 Clutch Assembly, Ensemble embrayage, Conjunto de embrague, Conjunto da Embraiagem
 141778

6-01

 1 961/01300 ..........Clutch Arm..........................Bras d’embrayage ........................ Brazo de embrague ...................... Braço de Embraiagem .............................................. 1
 2 961/99919 ..........Pivot ...................................Pivot ............................................. Pivote ............................................ Pivô ........................................................................... 1
 3 21/0250 ..............Pulley .................................Poelie ........................................... Polea............................................. Polia .......................................................................... 1
 4 53/0060 ..............Bearing ...............................Roulement .................................... Cojinete......................................... Rolamanto ................................................................ 1
 5 4/1204 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ............................................... M12  ................ 2
 6 8/12006 ..............Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M12  ................ 1
 7 961/99917 ..........Spacer ................................Entretoise ..................................... Espaciador .................................... Espaçador ................................................................. 1
 8 9/12021 ..............Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M12 X 45  ....... 1
 9 9/8017 ................Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M8 X 45 .......... 1
 10 8/8008 ................Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ................... 1
 11 4/8006 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ............................................... M8  .................. 1
 12 961/99920 ..........Tube ...................................Tube ............................................. Tubo .............................................. Tubo .......................................................................... 1
 13 9/12026 ..............Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M12 X 65 ........ 1
 14 4/1204 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ............................................... M12 ................. 4
 15 8/12006 ..............Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M12 ................. 3
 16 8/8008 ................Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ................. 11
 17 7/8070 ................Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M8 X 20  ......... 2
 18 4/8006 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ............................................... M8 ................. 16
 19 8/8020 ................Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ................... 8
 20 4/1201 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ............................................... M12 ................. 1
 21 9/12007 ..............Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M12 X 80 ........ 1
 22 961/99911 ..........Plate ...................................Plaque .......................................... Placa ............................................. Placa ......................................................................... 1
 23 7/8012 ................Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M8 X 25 .......... 1
 24 961/99925 ..........Spring .................................Ressort ......................................... Resorte ......................................... Mola .......................................................................... 2

01

21

08

03

02

05

04

06

07

09

11

10
24

161915

14

16
18

23

17
15

14
12

13

22

20

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



350

6-02

 Clutch Assembly, Ensemble embrayage, Conjunto de embrague, Conjunto da Embraiagem
 141779

6-02

 1 961/02600 ..........Pivot ...................................Pivot ............................................. Pivote ............................................ Pivô ........................................................................... 1
 2 9/12032 ..............Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M12 x 50 ......... 1
 3 961/02800 ..........Belt Guide ..........................Guide à courroie  .......................... Guía Correa  ................................. Guia Cinta  ................................................................ 1
 4 9/12010 ..............Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M12 x 60 ......... 1
 5 4/1201 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ............................................... M12  ................ 4
 6 8/12006 ..............Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M12  ................ 2
 7 961/99960 ..........Pivot ...................................Pivot ............................................. Pivote ............................................ Pivô ........................................................................... 1
 8 961/01300 ..........Clutch Arm..........................Bras d’embrayage ........................ Brazo de embrague ...................... Braço de Embraiagem .............................................. 1
 9 8/8008 ................Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ................... 6
 10 9/8017 ................Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M8 x 45 ........... 1
 11 4/8006 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ............................................... M8  .................. 8
 12 8/8001 ................Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ................... 1
 13 9/12021 ..............Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M12 x 45 ......... 1
 14 961/99917 ..........Spacer ................................Entretoise ..................................... Espaciador .................................... Espaçador ................................................................. 1
 15 3/9022 ................Circlip .................................Circlip ........................................... Resorte circular............................. Grampo circular ............................... M12 ................. 1
 16 53/0060 ..............Bearing ...............................Roulement .................................... Cojinete......................................... Rolamanto ....................................... 12ID x 320D .... 1
 17 21/0250 ..............Pulley .................................Poelie ........................................... Polea............................................. Polia  ......................................................................... 1
 18 8/8020 ................Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ................... 1
 19 7/8012 ................Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M8 x 25 ........... 4 
 20 7/8070 ................Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M8 x 25 ........... 1
 21 8/12001 ..............Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M12 ................. 1

21

7

9

5

6

20

11

6

18

9

19

1911
9

8

2

1

3

5

13

15

5

16

17

14

5

10

12

11

4

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



352

7-01

 Friction Wheel Assembly, Roue de friction, Rueda de fricción, Roda de fricção, 7-01

 1 4/8006 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ............................................... M8 ................... 2
 2 961/99901 ..........Lever ..................................Levier ............................................ Palanca ......................................... Alavanca ................................................................... 1
 3 961/99902 ..........Lever ..................................Levier ............................................ Palanca ......................................... Alavanca ................................................................... 1
 4 961/99934 ..........Spacer ................................Entretoise ..................................... Espaciador .................................... Espaçador ................................................................. 2
 5 961/00200 ..........Axle ....................................Essieu ........................................... Eje................................................. Eixo ........................................................................... 1
 6 4/1204 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ............................................... M12 ................. 2
 7 9/12025 ..............Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M12 X 45 ........ 2
 8 9/8055 ................Bolt .....................................Boulon .......................................... Perno ............................................ Perno ............................................... M8 X 20 .......... 2
 9 8/12001 ..............Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M12 ................. 2
 10 8/8002 ................Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ................... 2
 11 60/0437 ..............Wheel .................................Roue ............................................. Rueda ........................................... Roda ......................................................................... 2
 12 961/99918 ..........Spacer ................................Entretoise ..................................... Espaciador .................................... Espaçador ................................................................. 2
 13 4/2501 ................Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ............................................... 25mm .............. 2
 14 961/01000 ..........Mud Guard .........................Garde-boue .................................. Guardabarros................................ Pára-lamas ............................................................... 2
 15 961/99947 ..........Lever ..................................Levier ............................................ Palanca ......................................... Alavanca ................................................................... 1
 16 961/99948 ..........Lever ..................................Levier ............................................ Palanca ......................................... Alavanca ................................................................... 1
 17 961/01601 ..........Axle ....................................Essieu ........................................... Eje................................................. Eixo ........................................................................... 1
 18 8/12006 ..............Nut......................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ............................................... M12 ................. 2
 19 60/0439 ..............Wheel .................................Roue ............................................. Rueda ........................................... Roda ......................................................................... 2
 20 961/01700 ..........Mud Guard .........................Garde-boue .................................. Guardabarros................................ Pára-lamas ............................................................... 2
 21 74/0020 ..............Handle Grips ......................Poignée ........................................ Asas .............................................. Mãozotas .................................................................. 2

01

05

13

11
12

10

14

0609

03
02

08

07

04
01

12

10

06

07

04
08

13

20

19

17

1516

18

141505 141506

21

21

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



354

8-01

 Optional Equipment, Équipement en option, Equipo opcional, Equipamento Opcional 8-01

 1 961/00600 ..... Frame ............................... Cadre ................................................. Bastidor......................................... Chassis .....................................Belle ........................ 1
 1 961/04500 ..... Frame ............................... Cadre ................................................. Bastidor......................................... Chassis .....................................Eberle Hald .............. 1
 2 961/99946 ..... Back Plate ........................ Plaque arrière .................................... Placa trasera................................. Placa de Apoio ........................................................... 1
 3 961/99945 ..... Base ................................. Base ................................................... Base.............................................. Base ........................................................................... 1
 4 7/10041 ......... Screw ................................ Vis ...................................................... Tornillo .......................................... Parafuse ...................................M10 x 40 .................. 1
 5 4/1005 ........... Washer ............................. Rondelle ............................................. Arandela ....................................... Anilha ........................................M10 ......................... 1
 6 8/10006 ......... Nut .................................... Ecrou .................................................. Tuerca ........................................... Porca ........................................M10 ......................... 1
 8 9/6023 ........... Bolt ................................... Boulon ................................................ Perno ............................................ Perno ........................................M6 x 20 .................... 1
 9 4/6001 ........... Washer ............................. Rondelle ............................................. Arandela ....................................... Anilha ........................................M6 ........................... 1
 10 8/6007 ........... Nut .................................... Ecrou .................................................. Tuerca ........................................... Porca ........................................M6 ........................... 1

4

8
10

7
9

1

2

6

5

3

- Flatbed
- Plateau
- Platforma lisa
- Fundo Plano

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



356

8-02

 Optional Equipment, Équipement en option, Equipo opcional, Equipamento Opcional 8-02

 1 961/01900S ....... Frame (Orange) .................Châssis (Orange) ......................... Bastidor (Naranja)......................... Chassis (Laranja) ....................................................... 1
 1 961/01900GR .... Frame (Grey) .....................Châssis (Gris)............................... Bastidor (Gris)............................... Chassis (Cinzento) .................................................... 1
 2 961/01800S ....... Leg (Orange) ......................Jambe (Orange) ........................... Pierna (Naranja) ........................... Coluna (Laranja) ........................................................ 2
 2 961/01800GR .... Leg (Grey) ..........................Jambe (Gris)................................. Pierna (Gris) ................................. Coluna (Cinzento) ...................................................... 2
 3 961/99964 .......... Pin ......................................Goupille ........................................ Pasador ........................................ Pino ............................................................................ 2
 4 961/02000 .......... Bar .....................................Barre............................................. Barra ............................................. Barra .......................................................................... 1
 5 961/02400S ....... Strut (Orange) ....................Béquille (Orange) ......................... Puntal (Naranja)............................ Apoio (Laranja) .......................................................... 2
 5 961/02400GR .... Strut (Grey) ........................Béquille (Gris)............................... Puntal (Gris).................................. Apoio (Cinzento) ........................................................ 2
 6 961/02300S ....... Upper Ramp (Orange) .......Rampe - Supérieure (Orange)...... Rampa - Superior (Naranja) ......... Rampa - Máximo (Laranja) ........................................ 1
 6 961/02300GR .... Upper Ramp (Grey) ...........Rampe - Supérieure. (Gris) .......... Rampa - Superior (Gris) ............... Rampa - Máximo (Cinzento) ...................................... 1
 7 961/99968 .......... Boss ...................................Bossage ....................................... Resalte.......................................... Cubo .......................................................................... 4
 8 961/99950S ....... Hook (Orange) ...................Crochet (Orange) ......................... Gancho (Naranja) ......................... Gancho (Laranja) ....................................................... 2
 8 961/99950GR .... Hook (Grey) .......................Crochet (Gris) ............................... Gancho (Gris) ............................... Gancho (Cinzento) ..................................................... 2
 9 4/1601 ................ Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ................................................. M16 ................ 4
 10 8/16005 .............. Nut .....................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ................................................. M16 ................ 2
 11 7/6011 ................ Screw .................................Vis ................................................ Tornillo .......................................... Parafuse ............................................ M16 x 35 ........ 2
 12 3/1018 ................ Clip .....................................Collier ........................................... Presilla .......................................... Grampo .............................................. 4 x 45 ............. 6
 13 961/01500S ....... Ramp (Orange) ..................Rampe (Orange) .......................... Rampa (Naranja) .......................... Rampa (Laranja) ........................................................ 1
 13 961/01500GR .... Ramp (Grey) ......................Base (Gris) ................................... Base (Gris).................................... Base (Cinzento) ......................................................... 1
 14 961/02200S ....... Lower Ramp (Orange) .......Rampe - Inférieure (Orange) ........ Rampa - Inferior (Naranja) ............ Rampa - Mínimo (Laranja) ......................................... 1
 14 961/02200GR .... Lower Ramp (Grey) ...........Rampe - Inférieure (Gris) ............. Rampa - Inferior (Gris) .................. Rampa - Mínimo (Cinzento) ....................................... 1
 15 961/02500S ....... Frame (Orange) .................Châssis (Orange)  ........................ Bastidor (Naranja)......................... Chassis (Laranja) ....................................................... 1
 15 961/02500GR .... Frame (Grey) .....................Châssis (Gris)............................... Bastidor (Gris)............................... Chassis (Cinzento) .................................................... 1
 16 961/99952S ....... Strut (Orange) ....................Béquille (Orange) ......................... Puntal (Naranja)............................ Apoio (Laranja) .......................................................... 2
 16 961/99952GR .... Strut (Grey) ........................Béquille (Gris)............................... Puntal (Gris).................................. Apoio (Cinzento) ........................................................ 2
 17 961/02800 .......... Bar .....................................Barre............................................. Barra ............................................. Barra .......................................................................... 1
 18 4/1402 ................ Washer ...............................Rondelle ....................................... Arandela ....................................... Anilha ................................................. M14 ................ 1
 19 8/14006 .............. Nut .....................................Ecrou ............................................ Tuerca ........................................... Porca ................................................. M12 ................ 4
 20 7/14011 .............. Screw .................................Vis ................................................ Tornillo .......................................... Parafuse ............................................ M14 x 35 ........ 2
 21 961/99951S ....... Hook (Orange) ...................Crochet (Orange) ......................... Gancho (Naranja) ......................... Gancho (Laranja) ....................................................... 2
 21 961/99951GR .... Hook (Grey) .......................Crochet (Gris) ............................... Gancho (Gris) ............................... Gancho (Cinzento) ..................................................... 2
 22 800/99878 .......... Decal ..................................Autocollant.................................... Rótulo ........................................... Decalque .................................................................... 1

- Ramp
- Rampe
- Rampa
- Rampa 13

2

7
18

19

15

12

2

12

10
9

7
11

89

6

5

3

12

4

1

14

21

17

16

18

2012

22

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



358

8-03

 Optional Equipment, Équipement en option, Equipo opcional, Equipamento Opcional 8-03

 01 961/02900 ........... Frame ................... Châssis .............................................. Bastidor......................................... Chassis ...................................................................... 1
 02 961/99961 ........... Towbar .................. Barre de Remorque ........................... Barra de Remolque....................... Barra de Remorke ..................................................... 1
 02A 961/99970 ........... Towbar .................. Barre de Remorque ........................... Barra de Remolque....................... Barra de Remorke ..................................................... 1
 02B 961/03900 ........... Towbar .................. Barre de Remorque ........................... Barra de Remolque....................... Barra de Remorke ..................................................... 1
 03 4/1601 ................. Washer .................. Rondelle ............................................. Arandela ....................................... Anilha ................................................. M16 ................ 4
 04 8/16005 ............... Nut ........................ Ecrou .................................................. Tuerca ........................................... Porca ................................................. M16 ................ 2
 05 7/16011 ............... Screw .................... Vis ...................................................... Tornillo .......................................... Parafuse ............................................ M16 x 50 ........ 2
 06 3/1011 ................. Clip ........................ Collier ................................................. Presilla .......................................... Grampo ...................................................................... 1
 07 60/0442 ............... Wheel .................... Roue .................................................. Rueda ........................................... Roda .................................................. 150mm ........... 2
 08 4/1005 ................. Washer .................. Rondelle ............................................. Arandela ....................................... Anilha ................................................. M10 .............. 16
 09 8/10006 ............... Nut ........................ Ecrou .................................................. Tuerca ........................................... Porca ................................................. M10 ................ 8
 10 7/10005 ............... Screw .................... Vis ...................................................... Tornillo .......................................... Parafuse ............................................ M10 x 25 ........ 8

- Towbar
- Barre de Remorquage
- Barra de Remolque 
- Barra de Reborque

5

4

3

10

8

1

6

3 2

7

9

8

2A
2B

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



360

8-04

 Optional Equipment, Équipement en option, Equipo opcional, Equipamento Opcional 8-04

 1 60/0443 ............... Wheel .................... Roue .................................................. Rueda ........................................... Roda .......................................................................... 1
 2 961/06000 ........... Spacer .................. Entretoise ........................................... Espaciador .................................... Espaçador ..........................................   144004 ... 1
 2 961/05900 ........... Spacer .................. Entretoise ........................................... Espaciador .................................... Espaçador ..........................................  144005 ... 1
 3 7/10044 ............... Stud ...................... Goujon ............................................... Espárragos ................................... Cavilha ...............................................   144004 ... 4
 4 8/10015 ............... Nut ........................ Ecrou .................................................. Tuerca ........................................... Porca ......................................................................... 4

- Flotation Wheels
- Pneu pour Gazon
- Neumático Turba/Cesped 
- Pneus de Relva 

3
2

14

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



362

8-05

 Optional Equipment, Équipement en option, Equipo opcional, Equipamento Opcional 8-05

  1  961/06300  .......... Main Body ............. Corps principal ................................... Cuerpo principal ........................... Chassis Principal ....................................................... 1
 2  961/06400  .......... Tilt Arm  ................. Bras de basculement ......................... Brazo de inclinación...................... Braço de inclinação ................................................... 1 
 3  961/06500  .......... Shovel  .................. Chasse ............................................... Arado ............................................ Guilhotina ................................................................... 1  
 4  961/06600  .......... Handle .................. Guidon ............................................... Manillar ......................................... Punho ........................................................................ 1
 5  961/99990  .......... Clamp  .................. Plaque de serrage  ............................. Placa de  jación ........................... Placa de Fixação ....................................................... 1  
 6  961/99991  .......... Rubber Skirt .......... Jupe en caoutchouc ........................... Delantal de caucho ....................... Bainha de Borracha ................................................... 1 
 7  961/99992  .......... Pin ......................... Goupille .............................................. Pasador ........................................ Pino ............................................................................ 1 
 8  961/99993  .......... Hook ..................... Crochet .............................................. Gancho ......................................... Gancho ...................................................................... 1  
 9  4/6001  ................ Washer .................. Rondelle ............................................. Arandela ....................................... Anilha ................................................. M6 .................. 4  
 10  8/6007  ................ Nut ........................ Ecrou .................................................. Tuerca ........................................... Porca ................................................. M6 .................. 2 
 11  9/6008  ................ Bolt ........................ Boulon ................................................ Perno ............................................ Perno ................................................. M6 x 20 .......... 2  
 12  32005  ................. R-Clip .................... Collier en “R” ...................................... Abrazadera “R” ............................. Gancho “R” ........................................ 28mm ............. 1 
 13  XS35  .................. Handle Grip ........... Poignée .............................................. Asas .............................................. Mãozotas ................................................................... 1 
 14  3/1018  ................ Pin ......................... Goupille .............................................. Pasador ........................................ Pino .................................................... 4 x 45 ............. 2 
 15  4/8006  ................ Washer .................. Rondelle ............................................. Arandela ....................................... Anilha ................................................. M8 ................ 12 
 16  4/1601  ................ Washer .................. Rondelle ............................................. Arandela ....................................... Anilha ................................................. M16 ................ 2 
 17  9/8017  ................ Bolt ........................ Boulon ................................................ Perno ............................................ Perno ................................................. M8 x 45 .......... 6 
 18  8/8008  ................ Nut ........................ Ecrou .................................................. Tuerca ........................................... Porca ................................................. M8 .................. 6 
 19  8/20003  .............. Nut ........................ Ecrou .................................................. Tuerca ........................................... Porca ................................................. M20 ................ 1 
 20  8/16005  .............. Nut ........................ Ecrou .................................................. Tuerca ........................................... Porca ................................................. M16 ................ 1 
 21  9/16011  .............. Bolt ........................ Boulon ................................................ Perno ............................................ Perno ................................................. M16 x 110 ...... 1 
 22  9/20002  .............. Bolt ........................ Boulon ................................................ Perno ............................................ Perno ................................................. M20 x 50 ........ 1 
 23  4/2001  ................ Washer .................. Rondelle ............................................. Arandela ....................................... Anilha ................................................. M20 ................ 2 
 26  800/99952  .......... Decal ..................... Autocollant ......................................... Rótulo ........................................... Decalque .................................................................... 1 

- Snow Plough
- Chasse-Neige 
- Arado de la nieve 
- Guilhotina da neve 

7

5

17
6

3

26

18

14

2322
20

16

19

2

14

1

12

9
11

10

21

8

13

4

16

15
15

23

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



364

9-01

 Decals, Autocollant, Rótulo, Decalque 9-01

 1 800/99830 ..... Decal ................................ Autocollant ......................................... Rótulo ........................................... Decalque ............................................ BMD 300 ........ 2
 2 800/99863 ..... Decal ................................ Autocollant ......................................... Rótulo ........................................... Decalque ............................................ 4WD ............... 2
 3 800/99831 ..... Decal - Warning ................ Autocollant - Avertissement ............... Rótulo - Aviso ................................ Decalque - Aviso ........................................................ 1
 4 800/99858 ..... Decal - Choke Lever ......... Autocollant - Manette De Starter ........ Rótulo - Colador de combustible .. Decalque - Alavanca do afogador  ............................. 1
 5 800/99832 ..... Decal - Operation ............. Autocollant - Utilisation ...................... Rótulo - Utilización ........................ Decalque - Utilização ................................................. 1
 6 800/99986 ..... Decal - Lifting Point .......... Autocollant - Cadre de levage ............ Rótulo - Bastidor de izaje.............. Decalque - Estrutura de Elevação ............................. 1
 8 800/99829 ..... Decal - Throttle Lever ....... Autocollant - Manette d’accélérateur . Rótulo - Palanca de aceleración ... Decalque - Alavanca do estrangulador .......................... 1
 9 800/99838 ..... Decal ................................ Autocollant ......................................... Rótulo ........................................... Decalque ............................................ 101dB(A) ....... 1
 10 800/99861 ..... Decal - Tyre Pressure ....... Autocollant - Pression des pneus ...... Rótulo - Tyre Presión .................... Decalque - Tyre Pressão ........................................... 1
 11 800/99862 ..... Decal - Fuel ...................... Autocollant - Carburante .................... Rótulo - Combustible .................... Decalque - Combustível ....................  141779 ... 1

2

8

6

4

10
9

1

3

80
0/

99
85

8/
0

30 PSI
2.1 Bar

30 PSI
2.1 Bar

800/99861/0

80
0/

99
86

3/
0

800/99838

800/99986/0

5

�
�

�

3

1

2

1 4

9

3b

7a

3a 62

1 +

1

2

�

10

�

5

4

7b

20º

20º

8

20º

20º

4

3

2

1

0

-1

UNLEADED ONLY
800/99862/0

11

AltradParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company




